Pursuant to the Foregoing Notice to Respondents, the undersigned Respondent hereby proposes to do all work and furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools, and materials, and whatever else may be necessary to complete all work upon which he Proposals, as provided by the attached specifications and shown on the plans, and binds himself on acceptance of this proposal to execute an Agreement and Bonds according to the accompanying forms, for performing and completing the said work within the time stated, and furnishing all required guarantees, for the following prices to-wit.

Bid Sheet					QRO	CONSTRU	CTION		DARNE	ELL CONST	RUCTION
Item No.	Spec. Code	Description	Unit	ι	Jnit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total
WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS											
1		MOBILIZATION & START UP (5% CONSTRUCTION COST)	LS	69	75,000.00	1	\$75,000	LS	\$ 25,000.53	1	\$25,000.53
2	SS 1.0	ABANDON EXISTING WATER LINE (CUT, GROUT, AND PLUG)	LF	\$	10.00	6,175	\$61,750	LF	\$ 3.35	6,175	\$20,686.25
3		REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$	1,000.00	4	\$4,000	EA	\$ 323.00	4	\$1,292.00
4		ABANDON VALVE, REMOVE STAND, BACKFILL WITH BASE	EA	\$	650.00	20	\$13,000	EA	\$ 136.00	20	\$2,720.00
5		REMOVE EXISTING VALVE	EA	\$	750.00	11	\$8,250	EA	\$ 538.00	11	\$5,918.00
6		1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	LF	\$	20.00	837	\$16,740	LF	\$ 55.00	837	\$46,035.00
7		8-INCH C-900 PVC WATER LINE DR18	LF	\$	66.00	5,646	\$372,636	LF	\$ 108.50	5,646	\$612,591.00
8		12-INCH C-900 PVC WATER LINE DR18	LF	\$	85.00	278	\$23,630	LF	\$ 145.00	278	\$40,310.00
9		14-INCH C-905 PVC WATER LINE DR18	LF	\$	100.00	58	\$5,800	LF	\$ 181.00	58	\$10,498.00
10	SS 4.0	8-INCH X 8-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	69	4,500.00	17	\$76,500	EA	\$ 3,200.00	17	\$54,400.00
11	SS 4.0	12-INCH X 12-INCH TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE	EA	65	7,000.00	1	\$7,000	EA	\$ 5,800.00	1	\$5,800.00
12	PWTS 4.10	8-INCH C515 GATE VALVE	EA	69	1,500.00	30	\$45,000	EA	\$ 2,044.00	30	\$61,320.00
13	PWTS 4.10	12-INCH C515 GATE VALVE	EA	\$	2,500.00	4	\$10,000	EA	\$ 3,075.00	4	\$12,300.00
14	PWTS 4.12	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	\$	5,000.00	16	\$80,000	EA	\$ 6,500.00	16	\$104,000.00
15	PWTS 4.10	2" LINE STOP / ISOLATION VALVE	EA	\$	8,500.00	1	\$8,500	EA	\$ 5,900.00	1	\$5,900.00
16	PWTS 4.10	4" LINE STOP / ISOLATION VALVE	EA	\$	11,000.00	2	\$22,000	EA	\$ 8,500.00	2	\$17,000.00
17	PWTS 4.10	6" LINE STOP / ISOLATION VALVE	EA	\$	14,500.00	7	\$101,500	EA	\$ 9,200.00	7	\$64,400.00
18	PWTS 4.10	8" LINE STOP / ISOLATION VALVE	EA	\$	15,500.00	10	\$155,000	EA	\$ 10,100.00	10	\$101,000.00
19	PWTS 4.10	10" LINE STOP / ISOLATION VALVE	EA	\$	19,500.00	2	\$39,000	EA	\$ 15,326.00	2	\$30,652.00
20	PWTS 4.10	12" LINE STOP / ISOLATION VALVE	EA	\$	22,500.00	2	\$45,000	EA	\$ 16,099.00	2	\$32,198.00
21	PWTS 4.10	14" LINE STOP / ISOLATION VALVE	EA	\$	22,500.00	1	\$22,500	EA	\$ 34,813.00	1	\$34,813.00
22	PWTS 4.10	AUTO FLUSH VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA			-	\$0	EA	\$ -	-	\$0.00
23	PWTS 4.13	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$	6,500.00	6	\$39,000	EA	\$ 7,359.00	6	\$44,154.00
24	PWTS 4.7	SAWCUT, REMOVE HMAC, AND PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR	SF	\$	6.00	26,876	\$161,256	SF	\$ 7.79	26,876	\$209,364.04
25	PWTS 4.7	SAWCUT, REMOVE CONCRETE, AND PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR	SF	\$	15.00	284	\$4,260	SF	\$ 12.98	284	\$3,686.32
26	COSA 531	SAWCUT, REMOVE CONC. SIDEWALK, AND PERMANENT TRENCH REPA	SF	\$	15.00	86	\$1,290		\$ 26.00	86	\$2,236.00
27	COSA 531	SAWCUT, REMOVE BRICK, AND PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR	SF	\$	35.00	140	\$4,900	SF	\$ 38.50	140	\$5,390.00
28	PWTS 4.7	REMOVE AND REPLACE BASE WITH PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR	SF	\$	25.00	254	\$6,350	SF	\$ 6.50	254	\$1,651.00
29	COSA 4.5	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD WITH PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR	SF	\$	10.00	38	\$380	SF	\$ 4.47	38	\$169.86
30	COSA 529	CURB AND GUTTER	LF	\$	60.00	70	\$4,200	LF	\$ 26.00	70	\$1,820.00
31	PWTS 4.14	RECONNECT EXISTING SERVICES	EA	\$	1,500.00	30	\$45,000	EA	\$ 609.00	30	\$18,270.00
32	TXDOT 506	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	MO	\$	4,000.00	12	\$48,000	MO	\$ 590.00	12	\$7,080.00
33	TXDOT 502	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	\$	6,500.00	12	\$78,000	MO	\$ 2,300.00	12	\$27,600.00
34	PWTS 4.3	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	\$	90.00	245	\$22,050	CY	\$ -	245	\$0.00
WATER LIN	E SUBTOTALS				-	_	\$1,607,492.00				\$1,610,255.00

SANITARY	SEWER LINE II	MPROVEMENTS					
1		MOBILIZATION & START UP (5% CONSTRUCTION COST)	LS	\$ 1	15,000.00	1	\$115,000
2	PWTS 4.2.5	BYPASS PUMPING	LF	\$	20.00	7,243	\$144,860
3	SS 1.0	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE (CUT, GROUT, AND PLUG)	LF	\$	15.00	5,796	\$86,940
4	SS 1.0	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE	LF	\$	15.00	1,447	\$21,705
5	SS 1.0	ABANDON EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$	1,200.00	6	\$7,200
6	SS 1.0	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$	1,850.00	10	\$18,500
7	SS 3.0	INSTALL 4-FT DIAMETER TYPE-B SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$	8,000.00	16	\$128,000
8	SS 3.0	INSTALL 4-FT DIAMETER TYPE-B DROP SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	\$	9,000.00	16	\$144,000
9	SS 3.0	INSTALL SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	\$	950.00	32	\$30,400
10	SS 2.0	INSTALL 8-INCH SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE BY OPEN CUT ME	LF	\$	80.00	6,028	\$482,240
11	SS 2.0	INSTALL 8-INCH SDR-26 PVC SANITARY SEWER LINE BY OPEN CUT ME	LF	\$	85.00	1,998	\$169,830
12	SS 2.0	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE	EA	\$	1,500.00	19	\$28,500
13	PWTS 4.4	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	\$	3.00	8,026	\$24,078
14	COSA 340	SAWCUT, REMOVE HMAC, AND PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR	SF	\$	6.00	40,962	\$245,772
15	COSA 340	REMOVE AND REPLACE BASE WITH PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR	SF	\$	10.00	7,170	\$71,700
16	COSA 529	SAWCUT, REMOVE/REPLACE GUTTER, AND PERMANENT TRENCH REP	SF	\$	35.00	66	\$2,310
17	SS 2.0	RECONNECT EXIST. SERVICES (WITH CLEANOUTS AND TRENCH REPA	EΑ	\$	1,500.00	120	\$180,000
18	TXDOT 506	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	MO	\$	5,500.00	12	\$66,000
19	TXDOT 502	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MO	\$	6,000.00	12	\$72,000
20	PWTS 4.3	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	\$	90.00	1,635	\$147,150
SANITARY SEWER LINE SUBTOTALS BASE BID (DO NOT INCLUDE VIDEO OF EXISTING SEWER LINES) \$2,186,185.00							

LS	\$ 77,38	4.56	1	\$77,384.56
LF	\$	6.00	7,243	\$43,458.00
LF	\$	5.31	5,796	\$30,776.76
LF	\$	2.50	1,447	\$3,617.50
EA	\$ 70	5.00	6	\$4,230.00
EA	\$ 82	3.00	10	\$8,230.00
EA	\$ 9,87	5.00	16	\$158,000.00
EA	\$ 11,00	0.00	16	\$176,000.00
EA	\$ 53	1.00	32	\$16,992.00
LF	\$ 23	1.80	6,028	\$1,397,290.40
LF	\$ 24	1.90	1,998	\$483,316.20
EA	\$ 65	5.00	19	\$12,445.00
LF	\$	2.00	8,026	\$16,052.00
SF	\$	7.79	40,962	\$319,093.98
SF	\$	6.50	7,170	\$46,605.00
SF	\$ 2	6.00	66	\$1,716.00
EA	\$ 3,50	0.00	120	\$420,000.00
MO	\$ 60	9.00	12	\$7,308.00
MO	\$ 4,00	0.00	12	\$48,000.00
CY	\$	-	1,635	\$0.00
				\$3,270,515.40

CONSTRUCTION TOTAL BASE BID						
BID ALTER	IATE A					
21	VIDEO EXISTING SEWER BY CONTRACTOR	LS	\$ 45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00	
SANITARY SEWER LINE SUBTOTALS + ALT A						
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL + ALT A						

			\$4,880,770.40
LS	\$ 16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
		\$3,286,515.40	
			\$4,896,770.40



City of San Angelo Purchasing Division **RFB Bid Tabulation**

ES-06-20 North Chadbourne Street Utilities *June 2, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.*

Specifications	Worksheet	QRO CONSTRUCTION	DARNELL CONSTRUCTION
Please indicate products/service	whether you will be able to provide the below es.	Yes/No	Yes/No
1	Utilities - Sanitary Sewer	✓	✓
2	Utilities –Water	✓	✓
Diagram in diagram		V 61	V 81
Please indicate	a yes or no on the below information.	Yes/No	Yes/No
1	Completion of project within specified number of days	\checkmark	✓
2	Completion of project by City's deadline	✓	✓
3	Vendor is not debarred/suspended	✓	✓
	Projected calendar days to start after PO is received	30 Days	July 2020
	Estimated completion of project (in calendar days)	240 Calendar Days	240 Days